

KUDELSKI GROUP AND ADVANCED DIGITAL BROADCAST SIGN TECHNOLOGY LICENSE AGREEMENT

Cheseaux, April 16th, 2013 – The Kudelski Group (SIX:KUD.S), the world's leading independent provider of media content protection and value-added service technology, and Advanced Digital Broadcast S.A., a leading designer and manufacturer of Pay TV products and services, today announced that they have entered into a multi-year technology license agreement whereby Advanced Digital Broadcast has licensed patents registered in Italy and owned by the Kudelski Group. This agreement extends the long-standing cooperation between both companies.

About the Kudelski Group

The Kudelski Group (SIX: KUD.S) is a world leader in digital security and convergent media solutions for the delivery of digital and interactive content. Its technologies are used in a wide range of services and applications requiring access control and rights management to secure the revenue of content owners and service providers for digital television and interactive applications across broadcast, broadband and mobile delivery networks. The Kudelski Group is also a world technology leader in the area of access control and management of people or vehicles to sites and events. The Kudelski Group is headquartered in Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne, Switzerland. For more information, please visit www.nagra.com.

Contacts:

Phil Mundwiller Kudelski Group Head of Corporate Communications +41 21 732 01 81 phil.mundwiller@nagra.com

Joe Chernesky Kudelski Group Senior Vice President Intellectual Property & Innovation +1 650 962 2241 joe.chernesky@nagra.com